
Borah, Apurba <aborah@usbr.gov>

Re: Allocation and default schedule pdf and word doc: Allocation and Default
Flow Schedule

Rod Meade <rodmeade@gmail.com> Fri, May 17, 2013 at 3:13 PM
To: "Mitchener, Michael" <mmitchener@usbr.gov>, "Borah, Apurba K" <aborah@usbr.gov>, "Harrison, Katrina E"
<KHarrison@usbr.gov>, Alicia Forsythe <aforsythe@usbr.gov>
Cc: dwelch@cwdwater.com, "Ronald D. Jacobsma" <rjacobsma@friantwater.org>, Steve Ottemoeller
<sottemoeller@friantwater.org>, MONTY SCHMITT <mschmitt@nrdc.org>, Bill Luce <wluce@friantwater.org>, Scott
McBain <Scott@mcbaintrush.com>, Chuck Hanson <CHanson@hansonenv.com>, Rene Henery <rhenery@tu.org>,
Mark Tompkins <mtompkins@newfields.com>, Gerald Hatler <ghatler@dfg.ca.gov>, John Netto
<john_netto@fws.gov>, Kevin Faulkenberry <faulkenb@water.ca.gov>, Rhonda Reed <Rhonda.Reed@noaa.gov>,
"Wrenge, Beth 'beth.wrege@noaa.gov'" <beth.wrege@noaa.gov>

Michael,

I reviewed your updated Allocation and Default Flow Schedule dated May 17.  After consulting with available TAC
members, I recommend that you implement the Default Flow Schedule and increase Interim Flow releases from
Friant Dam to 450 cfs as soon as you are able.   Thank you for your updated allocation/flow schedule.  Please let
me know if you need additional information or have questions.

Rod

SJRRP Restoration Administrator
858.531.1705
rodmeade@gmail.com

On Fri, May 17, 2013 at 2:23 PM, Mitchener, Michael <mmitchener@usbr.gov> wrote:
Rod,

Please find attached the revised Allocation and Default flow schedule, effective May 17. This allocation is
based on the Most Probable Forecast used by Reclamation's SCCAO Water Supply Program, which
corresponds to about 755 TAF unimpaired runoff to Millerton Lake. Allocation for March 1 to May 28 is about
74,956 acre-feet. As of May 16, about 65,056 acre-feet will be released; you have about 9,900 acre-feet to
schedule during the last two weeks of Spring flexible period. If you have any questions, please feel free to call
or email.

Michael

Michael E. Mitchener
Deputy Program Manager
San Joaquin River Restoration Program
Bureau of Reclamation
2800 Cottage Way • MP-170 • Sacramento CA 95825
Direct: 916-978-4640 • Cell: 916-224-8797
EMAIL: mmitchener@usbr.gov • WEBSITE: www.usbr.gov
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Rod Meade
SJRRP Restoration Administrator
1221 Torrey Pines Road
La Jolla, CA 92037
858.531.1705
rodmeade@gmail.com
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